
 

 

 

Ref: G/ONB/NPWR-04/2021 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF 220kV HIGH VOLTAGE 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


Reference number of procurement: G/ONB/NPWR-04/2021 

1. Scope of Contract: Supply, Delivery and Offloading of 220kV High Voltage Circuit 

Breakers. 

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB) 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 02 October 2020 

4. Closing date for submission of bids: 13 November 2020 

5. Date and place of opening of bids: 13 November 2020, NamPower Centre 

6. Number of bids received by closing date: Seven (7) 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Megatron 

Engineering 

Namibia (Pty) Ltd 

N$ 12,166,640.79 Yes  

Faradays 

Investment cc 

N$ 10,768,968.38 No • Did not comply with the minimum 

average annual turnover of Bidder 

shall not be less than the total bid 

amount for the last three (3) years. 

Alternatively, proof of credit facility 

equivalent to the Bidder’s total bid 

amount with a local bank in a form 

of a letter shall be presented. 

Actom Energy 

Namibia 

N$ 11,254,475.00 No  

• Did not submit the Completed and 

signed Bid Securing Declaration 

form 

• Did not submit a Completed written 

undertaking in terms of section 138 

of the Labour Act, 2015. 

• Did not submit a Bank rating letter 

from a commercial bank, dated not 

more than one month prior to the 

closing date of submission of bid. 



• Did not submit a Certified copies of 

the shareholders/ members 

identity documents (ID/Passports) 

• Did not comply with a requirement 

that a bidder must be a Namibian 

company, evaluated from the 

certified company registration 

certificate and only Namibian 

registered companies, wholly 

(100%) owned by Namibian 

citizens. 

Protecton 

Engineering 

Namibia cc 

N$ 11,839,753.06 No • Failed due to a deviation in the 

goods the bidder is offering. The 

Bidder offered Alumimiun, where 

NamPower required only Stainless 

Steel or Hot –dipped galvanised 

mild steel for the Operation 

Mechanical Box.  

Dynamic Power 

Solutions Namibia 

cc 

N$ 9,277,757.08 No • Failed due to not compliant with 

the NamPower Specification. The 

Bidder explicitly offer circuit 

breakers without the support 

structures. The Bidder made 

exclusion for the offloading of the 

circuit breakers which is a 

requirement for the bid.   

M and H Trading 

Enterprises CC 

N$ 14,098,755.59 Yes  

Swakop Electrical 

Supplies cc 

N$ 10,486,394.84 No  

• Did not submit a Certificate of Good 

Standing with Receiver of Revenue 

(original document or certified 

copy) 

• Did not submit a Certificate of Good 

Standing with Social Security 

(original document or certified 

copy) 

• Did not submit a Valid certified 

copy of Affirmative Action 

Compliance Certificate, proof from 

Employment Equity Commissioner 



• Did not submit a Latest 3 years 

Audited financial statements 

(companies)/ financial statements 

signed off by Accounting Officers. 

• Did not submit a Bank rating letter 

from a commercial bank, dated not 

more than one month prior to the 

closing date of submission of bid. 

• Did not comply with the minimum 

average annual turnover of Bidder 

shall not be less than the total bid 

amount for the last three (3) years. 

Alternatively, proof of credit facility 

equivalent to the Bidder’s total bid 

amount with a local bank in a form 

of a letter shall be presented. 

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Megatron 

Engineering 

Namibia (Pty) Ltd 

 

N$ 

12,166,640.79 

                        

                      N$ 

8,756,100.52 

 

N$ 

8,756,100.52 

N/A 1 

M and H Trading 

Enterprises CC 

N$ 

14,098,755.59 
 

N$ 

10,732,865.00 
N/A 2 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid: Megatron Engineering Namibia (Pty) Ltd (ITEM 1 & 2) 


